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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 22 November, 2024

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 19 November, 2024 8:30 am
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Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

GPC22112410 3YO+ MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $9,360.00 - 1st - $5,154.66, 2nd - $1,568.81, 3rd - $851.64, 4th - $582.70, 5th - $358.59, Unplaced - $150.00.
3YO+ L5$ LESS THAN $12,000
(CONCESSIONS* for horses with L5$ LESS THAN $13,500)

NOT ELIGIBLE: Horses with a Max Start Level 11+ in their Last 5 Starts
NOT ELIGIBLE: Horses with a Max Win Level 8+ in their Last 5 Starts
ALSO ELIGIBLE: L10+ (HWOE $40,000+) with a Max Start Level LESS THAN 13 and a Max Win Level LESS THAN 8 that have been Preferred Eligible
Acceptors, other than Late Nominations, for the L5$ LESS THAN $20,000 race at this meeting and have not gained a start.

*Concessions Allowed: Novice Driver & Fillies & Mares.
**Novice Driver and Mares Concessions apply for race eligibility only and not for the barrier draw.

A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution.
(Race Level 8). PBD/L5$. 2130 metres.
Other Engagements
Hcp & Nominations
Eligibilty L5$ Mark (in Preference Order)

Claim Trainer Driver

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 19 November 2024. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.
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HEEZ GOOD AS GOLD /L6 (14,625.00) Mike Reed Shannon Suvaljko 11,729.90 FT

OTIS / L12 (76,989.61) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 9,749.04 FT (1-GPM22112409),(2-GPC22112410),(3-GPM221

ROBBIE EASTON NZ / L12 (70,467.47) Debra Lewis Chris Lewis 8,023.35 FT 124090

ROCK ME OVER/ L15 (185,810.00) Matthew Scott No Driver Listed 6,865.66 FT (1-GPM22112409),(2-GPC22112410)

SOHO GIGOLO / L10 (42,505.04) Glenn Elliott Gary Hall Jnr 5,891.09 FT (1-GPM22112407),(2-GPC22112410),(3-GPM221

GOODFELLAZ / L11 (68,336.25) Debra Lewis Chris Lewis 5,801.40 FT (112—“GOF?K/I221 12409),(2-GPC22112410)

STRAUNY /L10 (51,925.12) Wayne Morrison Gary Hall Jnr 5,754.66 FT

TOMMY WATERHOUSE NZ /L10 (40,906.25) Gary Hall Snr Gary Hall Jnr 5,5698.76 FT (1-GPM22112409),(2-GPC22112410)

MAGNUS VICTOR/ L10 (42,374.00) Aiden De Campo Trent Wheeler 5,055.44 FT (1-GPM22112409),(2-GPC22112410)

ROCKANDROLLARTIST / L10 (46,874.00) Aiden De Campo Trent Wheeler 4,930.55 FT

MAJOR MANHATTAN / L6 (15,746.25) Lisa Walton Mitchell Miller 4,795.36 FT

ZEPHYRA / L10 (42,750.00) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 4,613.41 FT (1-GPM22112403),(2-GPC22112410),(3-GPM221

DEEORSE / L11 (57,127.00) Debbie Padberg Shannon Suvaljko 4,368.09 FT 12409

BEYOND BLING / L10 (49,522.00) Lang Inwood Shannon Suvaljko 3,885.13 FT

NAME IN LIGHTS / L8 (27,250.00) Debbie Padberg Shannon Suvaljko 3,645.52 FT (1-GPC22112410),(2-GPM22112407)

ME FLASH / L10 (48,374.25) Shane Steele Shane Steele 2,976.70 FT

TRAVELBAN / L8 (29,249.25) Kat Warwick Trent Wheeler 2,837.67 FT (1-GPC22112410),(2-GPM22112409),(3-GPM221
12407

AWAITINGINSTRUCTIONS / L11 (67,712.37) Matthew Scott Kyle Harper 2,810.10 FT e

LOMBO MITCHINSON / L8 (26,464.49) Michael Blakemore Aiden De Campo 2,794.57 FT

MY ULTIMATE CHEVRON NZ / L11 (56,797.77) Michael Young Maddison Brown 2,360.81 FT (1-GPM22112409),(2-GPC22112410),(3-GPM221

IM SPIDERMAN / L10 (52,543.54) Terry Atkins Maddison Brown 2,195.12 FT 12400

MISTER MACEDON / L8 (29,062.50) Nathan Turvey Kyle Symington 1,997.39 FT

AMERICAN MONARCH / L8 (31,121.00) Lang Inwood Emily Suvaljko 1,633.36 FT (1-GPC22112410),(2-GPM22112407),(3-GPM221

SHOWPONY / L10 (44,999.25) David Young Kyle Symington 1,527.84 FT :f-?§222211241 0),(2-GPM22112409)

WALL STREET GIRL / L10 (50,616.74) Debra Lewis Jocelyn Young 1,451.64 FT (1-GPC22112410),(2-GPM22112409)

MIDDLEPAGE / L15 (105,973.78) Lindsay Harper Lindsay Harper 1,376.10 FT (1-GPC22112410),(2-GPM22112409),(3-GPM221

ALTA RHETT /L13 (96,281.29) Sarah Wall Gary Hall Jnr 1,335.10 FT :12—4GOF6’K/I221 12409),(2-GPC22112410)

MR FANTASTIC NZ / L12 (71,587.74) Nathan Turvey Emily Suvaljko 1,060.80 FT (1-GPC22112410),(2-GPM22112409)

FIREROCKFIREROLL / L13 (99,045.00) Giles Inwood Kyle Symington 960.30 FT (1-GPC22112410),(2-GPM22112409)

YANKEE LINCOLN NZ /L10 (52,387.50) Giles Inwood Chris Voak 884.10 FT

IFEEL SIKDARL /L11 (55,904.99) Ryan Cummins Maddison Brown 864.30 FT

GOOD TIMES AHEAD NZ / L12 (76,479.65) Dean Chandler Aiden De Campo 846.00 FT (1-GPM22112409),(2-GPC22112410)

CLOUD NINE NZ /L11 (58,496.25) Donald Harper Donald Harper 750.00 FT

33




GP221124

METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 22 November, 2024

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 19 November, 2024 8:30 am

Page 2 of 9

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

GPM22112401 2YO FILLIES MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $21,000.00 - 1st - $12,180.00, 2nd - $3,780.00, 3rd - $1,942.50, 4th - $997.50, 5th - $630.00, Unplaced - $210.00.

2YO Fillies
2YO OPEN

(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS)

A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution

Claim

(Race Level 5). PBD/MW. 2130 metres.

Trainer

Driver

Eligibilty

L5$

Hecp
Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)
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Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 19 November 2024. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.

SHOOBEES DOUBLE / L2 (2,250.00)
RUIANZ /L2 (1,125.00)

WICKED LOVER /L2 (1,590.18)
SHES ALL GO /L1 (0.00)

FLY SHE CAN /L2 (1,125.00)
LUCKY COPY /L2 (1,125.00)

Simone Strachan
Barry Howlett
Ryan Bell
Tracey Reed
Peter Anderson

Aiden De Campo

Dylan Egerton-Green
Chris Lewis

Kyle Symington

Kyle Harper

Trent Wheeler

Dylan Egerton-Green

18,258.70
12,886.12
8,840.80
6,880.38
6,565.41

5,304.66

FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

GPM22112402 3YO MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $21,000.00 - 1st - $12,180.00, 2nd - $3,780.00, 3rd - $1,942.50, 4th - $997.50, 5th - $630.00, Unplaced - $210.00.

3YO 3YO OPEN

(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS)

A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution

Claim

(Race Level 7). PBD/MW. 2130 metres.

Trainer

Driver

Eligibilty

L5%

Hcp
Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)
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Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 19 November 2024. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.

ATLANTIC GEM /L6 (16,875.00)
THENU CAME ALONG / L7 (20,250.00)
GOLDEN LODE NZ /L8 (30,375.00)
WAVERIDER / L7 (24,750.00)
TUALOU NZ /L8 (25,312.50)

VEGAS STRIP NZ /L8 (31,500.00)
FRANKLIN DELANO NZ /L6 (13,500.00)
JIMMY ROCKS /L5 (11,250.00)
THELITTLE MASTER / L4 (6,750.00)
ARIONROCK / L7 (19,125.00)

OFF THE CHARTS / L5 (9,000.00)
MAXIMUM ROCK / L4 (7,875.00)
SHES A MARE / L6 (14,503.30)
KURIOUS BOY /L3 (3,375.00)
QUINTON / L4 (7,875.00)

15

Ryan Bell

G F JBond, S A Bond
G F JBond, S A Bond
Ryan Bell

G F JBond, S A Bond
G F JBond, S A Bond
Gary Hall Snr

Kim Prentice

G F JBond, S A Bond
Simone Strachan
Jemma Hayman
Chris Voak

Lang Inwood

Kevin Keys

Mike Reed

Kyle Symington
Deni Roberts
Deni Roberts
Kyle Symington
Deni Roberts
Deni Roberts
Gary Hall Jnr
Mitchell Miller
Deni Roberts
Dylan Egerton-Green
Chris Lewis
Chris Voak
Emily Suvaljko
Ryan Warwick

Shannon Suvaljko

56,843.33
36,646.56
32,711.31
27,372.74
24,420.06
20,210.85
17,615.49
17,168.74
10,822.59
8,963.06
8,083.70
7,788.49
6,277.68
5,743.03
5,311.02

FT
FT

FT
FT

FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT

(1-GPM22112402),(2-GPM22112407)

(1-GPM22112402),(2-GPM22112407)
(1-GPM22112402),(2-GPM22112407)
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 22 November, 2024

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 19 November, 2024 8:30 am

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

GPM22112403 MARES CLASSIC (G1) MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $150,000.00 - 1st - $87,000.00, 2nd - $27,000.00, 3rd - $13,875.00, 4th - $7,125.00, 5th - $4,500.00, Unplaced - $1,500.00.

3YO+ Fillies & Mares
FFA OPEN F&M
(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS)

A consolation of this race MAY be run, pending sufficient acceptors and the number of races already at the meeting.
Trainers are advised to withdraw or notify the Harness office if they DO NOT wish to start in a consolation. Runners accepting for the Mares Classic will be
automatically selected for the consolation if there are sufficient starters.

A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution
(Race Level 13). RBD. 2536 metres.

Claim Trainer

Driver

Eligibilty ~ L5$

Hcp
Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)
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18

19
20

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 19 November 2024. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.

STENO / L15 (160,449.60)
AARDIEBYTHESEASIDE NZ / L15 (130,500.00)
PENNY BLACK NZ /L10 (41,062.50)

OUR SANDY SHORE / L10 (46,125.00)
STARLIGHT DREAM / L11 (57,749.00)

LITTLE DARLING / L10 (40,243.30)
WONDERFUL TO FLY /L15 (214,684.11)
PEACEFUL /L9 (36,000.00)

SOHO SERAPHINE / L10 (51,750.00)

SISTA SAMMY NZ /L9 (36,075.00)

NULLARBOR NAVAJO /L11 (67,078.50)
PAROQUET / L12 (78,421.50)
STORMYSKYES / L11 (59,852.90)

OUR LADY JEN/ L7 (22,497.75)
CASTELLA DELLACQUA /L10 (42,750.00)
EYE BETTER/L11 (57,862.49)

REBLINE / L8 (31,228.00)
ZEPHYRA /L10 (42,750.00)

RECOVER LOVER /L7 (22,497.00)
AMERICAN MONARCH / L8 (31,121.00)

20

Jocelyn Young

G F JBond, S A Bond
Michael Young

Colin Brown

Donald Harper

Barry Howlett

Shane Young

Jocelyn Young

Kim Prentice

G F JBond, S A Bond

Corey Peterson
Michael Munro
Shane Steele

Dylan Egerton-Green
Jocelyn Young

Lang Inwood

Dylan Egerton-Green
Dylan Egerton-Green

Hayden Reeves
Lang Inwood

Jocelyn Young
Deni Roberts
Gary Hall Jnr
Maddison Brown
Donald Harper
Chris Lewis
Shane Young
Kyle Symington
Mitchell Miller
Deni Roberts

Stuart McDonald
Michael Munro
Shane Steele

Dylan Egerton-Green
Maddison Brown

No Driver Listed

Dylan Egerton-Green
Dylan Egerton-Green

No Driver Listed
No Driver Listed

105,343.43
63,181.80
39,241.13
37,142.93
33,028.88
28,739.70
26,279.55
17,926.43
16,191.11
15,140.62

15,099.98
10,728.36
10,612.80
10,494.38
9,582.86
8,307.81

5,583.33
4,613.41

4,109.15
1,633.36

FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT

FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT

FT
FT

FT
FT

(1-GPM22112403),(2-GPM22112406),(3-GPM221
12407)

(1-GPM22112403),(2-GPM22112408)

(1-GPM22112407),(2-GPM22112409),(3-GPM221
12403),(4-GPM22112408)

(1-GPM22112403),(2-GPC22112410),(3-GPM221
12409)

(1-GPC22112410),(2-GPM22112407),(3-GPM221
12403)

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

GPM22112404 3YO+ MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $31,000.00 - 1st - $17,980.00, 2nd - $5,580.00, 3rd - $2,867.50, 4th - $1,472.50, 5th - $930.00, Unplaced - $310.00.

3YO+ FFA OPEN
(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS)

A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution
(Race Level 15). PBD/L5$. 2130 metres.

Claim Trainer

Driver

Eligibilty ~ L5%

Hecp
Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)
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Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 19 November 2024. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.

DIEGO NZ /15 (266,377.50)
TO FAST TO SERIOUS / L15 (118,900.23)

TRICKY MIKI/L15 (115,781.62)
JUMPINGJACKMAC NZ /115 (163,870.11)
ALCOPONY /L12(78,261.37)

SOHO DOW JONES / L13 (89,737.50)
HILLVIEW BONDI / L15 (103,290.37)
GALACTIC STAR NZ /15 (382,439.35)

WILDWEST NZ / L15 (180,300.37)
CORDERO / L12 (82,031.20)

RASCAL /L15 (100,087.86)

HALE SAINT LOUIE NZ /L9 (36,000.00)
JASPERVELLABEACH /L15 (109,001.86)

13

Gary Hall Snr
Dylan Egerton-Green

Justin Prentice

Gary Hall Snr

Kevin Keys

Kim Prentice

Ryan Bell

G F JBond, S A Bond

Gary Hall Snr
Trevor Wright

Kat Warwick

Dylan Egerton-Green
Gary Elson

Maddison Brown

Dylan Egerton-Green

Gary Hall Jnr
Stuart McDonald
Ryan Warwick
Mitchell Miller
Kyle Symington
Deni Roberts

Gary Hall Jnr
Kyle Harper

Trent Wheeler

Dylan Egerton-Green
No Driver Listed

35,620.20
30,845.93

26,522.10
24,066.90
22,819.51
19,455.99
15,384.60
8,278.88

5,620.73
4,975.99

4,071.38

2,396.04
1,930.50

FT
FT

FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT

FT
FT

FT

FT
FT

(1-GPM22112404),(2-GPM22112406),(3-GPM221
12405)
(1-GPM22112404),(2-GPM22112406)

(1-GPM22112404),(2-GPM22112406)
(1-GPM22112406),(2-GPM22112404)

(1-GPM22112404),(2-GPM22112405),(3-GPM221
12406)

(1-GPM22112404),(2-GPM22112405),(3-GPM221
12406)
(1-GPM22112406),(2-GPM22112405),(3-GPM221
12404)

(1-GPM22112407),(2-GPM22112404)

(1-GPM22112406),(2-GPM22112405),(3-GPM221
12404)
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 22 November, 2024

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 19 November, 2024 8:30 am

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

GPM22112405 3YO+ CONDITIONED MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $25,000.00 - 1st - $14,500.00, 2nd - $4,500.00, 3rd - $2,312.50, 4th - $1,187.50, 5th - $750.00, Unplaced - $250.00.
3YO+ Conditioned PACE
NOT ELIGIBLE Winners FFA (Level 15) Last 10 starts or Placegetters (2nd,3rd) FFA (Level 15) Last 3 Starts.
NOT ELIGIBLE HWOE $100,000+ with Max Win Level 14+ unless balloted from FFA on form.
ALSO ELIGIBLE horses balloted from FFA on form.
RBD
Preference To HWOE $40,000+ (If Eligible)
A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution.
(Race Level 14). RBD. 2130 metres.
Other Engagements
Hep & Nominations

Eligibilty L5$ Mark (in Preference Order)

Claim Trainer Driver

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 19 November 2024. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.

MEETS RACE PREFERENCE

1

10
1

17
18

GEE HEZA SPORT NZ / L12 (74,762.50) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 51,821.00 FT

TO FAST TO SERIOUS / L15 (118,900.23) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 30,845.93 FT (1-GPM22112404),(2-GPM22112406),(3-GPM221
12405)

BELLEZZA NERA / L11 (56,225.24) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 23,641.20 FT (1-GPM22112408),(2-GPM22112405),(3-GPM221
12406)

STREET HAWK NZ / L12 (73,687.50) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 21,918.60 FT (1-GPM22112405),(2-GPM22112406)

RUPERT OF LINCOLN NZ/L12 (84,319.00) Jemma Hayman Emily Suvaljko 19,937.84 FT

PAUL EDWARD / L10 (54,528.62) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 13,585.28 FT (1-GPM22112405),(2-GPM22112408)

ACUTO NZ/L13 (91,172.50) Chris Phatouros Kyle Symington 12,155.80 FT (1-GPM22112408),(2-GPM22112405),(3-GPM221
12406)

OTIS /L12 (76,989.61) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 9,749.04 FT (1-GPM22112409),(2-GPC22112410),(3-GPM221
12405)

SOHO SANTORINI/ L10 (45,125.00) Kim Prentice Mitchell Miller 9,189.68 FT (1-GPM22112406),(2-GPM22112408),(3-GPM221
12405),(4-GPM22112409)

STAR CASINO NZ /L11 (56,362.50) Ray Williams Ryan Warwick 8,900.11 FT (1-GPM22112405),(2-GPM22112409)

FRANCO ECUADOR NZ / L10 (46,385.99) Kim Prentice Mitchell Miller 8,387.02 FT (1-GPM22112405),(2-GPM22112406),(3-GPM221
12408)

GALACTIC STAR NZ / L15 (382,439.35) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 8,278.88 FT (1-GPM22112404),(2-GPM22112405),(3-GPM221
12406)

SUGAR STREET NZ / L10 (54,049.42) Barry Howlett Chris Voak 7,882.59 FT (1-GPM22112408),(2-GPM22112409),(3-GPM221
12405)

HAMPTON BANNER NZ / L15 (133,674.00) Debra Lewis Chris Lewis 7,386.65 FT

CORDERO / L12 (82,031.20) Trevor Wright Kyle Harper 4,975.99 FT (1-GPM22112404),(2-GPM22112405),(3-GPM221
12406)

RASCAL / L15 (100,087.86) Kat Warwick Trent Wheeler 4,071.38 FT (1-GPM22112406),(2-GPM22112405),(3-GPM221
12404)

BLAZE COOPS / L10 (52,883.00) Shane Tognolini Kyle Harper 2,324.21 FT (1-GPM22112409),(2-GPM22112405)

JASPERVELLABEACH / L15 (109,001.86) Gary Elson No Driver Listed 1,930.50 FT (1-GPM22112406),(2-GPM22112405),(3-GPM221

18

12404)
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 22 November, 2024

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 19 November, 2024 8:30 am

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

GPM22112406 4YO+ MS PACE (MS)

Prizemoney: $23,000.00 - 1st - $13,340.00, 2nd - $4,140.00, 3rd - $2,127.50, 4th - $1,092.50, 5th - $690.00, Unplaced - $230.00.

Claim Trainer

4YO+ 4YO+ L9+

NO CONCESSION CLAIMS

NE HWOE Less Than $32,500
To be eligible an L15 horse (HWOE $100,000+) must have been a Preferred Eligible Acceptor, other than a Late Nomination, for the FFA (RL15) at this meeting
and been balloted from that race on form.
(Race Level 11). PBD/L5$. 2130 metres.

Driver

Eligibilty

L5$

Hcp
Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

already nominated.

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 19 November 2024. PREFERENCE to horses

MEETS RACE PREFERENCE

1

N

© N o o

20
21

22

TO FAST TO SERIOUS / L15 (118,900.23)

TRICKY MIKI/L15 (115,781.62)
WHOS THE DAD / L11 (68,327.99)
BELLEZZA NERA /L11 (56,225.24)

STREET HAWK NZ / L12 (73,687.50)
SOHO DOW JONES / L13 (89,737.50)
HILLVIEW BONDI / L15 (103,290.37)
BRICKIES DREAM NZ /L10 (45,000.00)

SISTA SAMMY NZ /L9 (36,075.00)

ACUTO NZ/L13 (91,172.50)

SOHO SANTORINI/ L10 (45,125.00)

FRANCO ECUADOR NZ / L10 (46,385.99)
GALACTIC STAR NZ /L15 (382,439.35)
LONGREACH BAY / L11 (59,331.53)
CORDERO /112 (82,031.20)

IMA FIVESTAR GENERAL NZ /L13 (99,502.50)
RASCAL /115 (100,087.86)

MY ULTIMATE CHEVRON NZ/L11 (56,797.77)
JASPERVELLABEACH /L15 (109,001.86)

ELDAYTONA /L15 (108,711.99)
MIDDLEPAGE / L15 (105,973.78)

NAVY STREET / L11 (60,369.87)

22

Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green

Justin Prentice Gary Hall Jnr

Kevin Charles No Driver Listed

Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green

G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts
Kim Prentice Mitchell Miller
Ryan Bell Kyle Symington
Robbie Williams Robbie Williams
G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts
Chris Phatouros Kyle Symington
Kim Prentice Mitchell Miller
Kim Prentice Mitchell Miller
G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts

Peter King Trent Wheeler
Trevor Wright Kyle Harper
Robbie Williams Robbie Williams
Kat Warwick Trent Wheeler

Michael Young Maddison Brown

Gary Elson No Driver Listed

Lindsay Harper Lindsay Harper

Lindsay Harper Lindsay Harper

Karen Thompson Emily Suvaljko

NS

NS

NS

NS
NS

30,845.93

26,522.10
25,027.20
23,641.20

21,918.60
19,455.99
15,384.60
15,250.96

15,140.62

12,155.80

9,189.68

8,387.02

8,278.88

5,870.46

4,975.99

4,509.46

4,071.38

2,360.81

1,930.50

1,772.10
1,376.10

1,019.70

FT

FT
FT
FT

FT
FT
FT
FT

FT

FT

FT

FT

FT

FT

FT

FT

FT

FT

FT

FT
FT

FT

(1-GPM22112404),(2-GPM22112406),(3-GPM221
12405)
(1-GPM22112404),(2-GPM22112406)

(1-GPM22112408),(2-GPM22112406)

(1-GPM22112408),(2-GPM22112405),(3-GPM221
12406)
(1-GPM22112405),(2-GPM22112406)

(1-GPM22112404),(2-GPM22112406)
(1-GPM22112406),(2-GPM22112404)

(1-GPM22112409),(2-GPM22112406),(3-GPM221
12408)
(1-GPM22112403),(2-GPM22112406),(3-GPM221
12407)
(1-GPM22112408),(2-GPM22112405),(3-GPM221
12406)
(1-GPM22112406),(2-GPM22112408),(3-GPM221
12405),(4-GPM22112409)
(1-GPM22112405),(2-GPM22112406),(3-GPM221
12408)
(1-GPM22112404),(2-GPM22112405),(3-GPM221
12406)
(1-GPM22112408),(2-GPM22112409),(3-GPM221
12406)
(1-GPM22112404),(2-GPM22112405),(3-GPM221
12406)
(1-GPM22112408),(2-GPM22112409),(3-GPM221
12406)
(1-GPM22112406),(2-GPM22112405),(3-GPM221
12404)
(1-GPM22112409),(2-GPC22112410),(3-GPM221
12406)
(1-GPM22112406),(2-GPM22112405),(3-GPM221
12404)

(1-GPC22112410),(2-GPM22112409),(3-GPM221
12406)
(1-GPM22112409),(2-GPM22112406)
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 22 November, 2024

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 19 November, 2024 8:30 am

GPM22112407 3YO+ MS PACE (MS)

Prizemoney: $21,000.00 - 1st - $12,180.00, 2nd - $3,780.00, 3rd - $1,942.50, 4th - $997.50, 5th - $630.00, Unplaced - $210.00.

3YO+ L8/9 HWOE LESS THAN $40,000
(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS)

ALSO ELIGIBLE: 4YO+ horses with HWOE $40,000+ & ZERO (0) Wins in races with a stake of $14,400+ as a 3YO or Older.

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

Claim Trainer Driver

Preference To L8+ (HWOE $25,000+)

A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution

(Race Level 9). RBD. 2130 metres.
Other Engagements
Hcp & Nominations

Eligibilty L5$ Mark (in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 19 November 2024. PREFERENCE to horses

already nominated.

MEETS RACE PREFERENCE

1

o g A W N

~

10

11
12
13

14
15

16
17
18

GOLDEN LODE NZ /L8 (30,375.00)
TUALOU NZ /L8 (25,312.50)

THE BEAUDSTER NZ /L9 (32,625.00)
VEGAS STRIP NZ /L8 (31,500.00)
WHATARETHEODDS / L8 (25,245.49)
SISTA SAMMY NZ /L9 (36,075.00)

SADHITANZ /L9 (33,488.75)
FRANCO MECCA NZ/L10 (41,088.74)
TANTABIDDI / L8 (30,374.25)

EYE BETTER/L11 (57,862.49)

TORPEDO ROCK / L10 (44,633.37)
CAMS BOULDER / L8 (27,487.75)
SOHO GIGOLO / L10 (42,505.04)

NAME IN LIGHTS / L8 (27,250.00)
TRAVELBAN / L8 (29,249.25)

HALE SAINT LOUIE NZ /L9 (36,000.00)
GALAXY WARRIOR / L9 (36,000.00)
AMERICAN MONARCH / L8 (31,121.00)

DOES NOT MEET RACE PREFERENCE

19

ALTA FREEWAY /L7 (21,201.48)

19

G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 32,711.31 FT (1-GPM22112402),(2-GPM22112407)

G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 24,420.06 FT (1-GPM22112402),(2-GPM22112407)

Cody Wallrodt Emily Suvaljko 21,179.52 FT

G F J Bond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 20,210.85 FT (1-GPM22112402),(2-GPM22112407)

Ryan Bell Kyle Symington 16,351.99 FT

G F J Bond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 15,140.62 FT (1-GPM22112403),(2-GPM22112406),(3-GPM221
12407)

Debbie Padberg Lindsay Harper 12,149.34 FT

Matthew Scott Shannon Suvaljko 10,824.25 FT

Kim Prentice Mitchell Miller 10,203.66 FT

Lang Inwood Shannon Suvaljko 8,307.81 FT (1-GPM22112407),(2-GPM22112409),(3-GPM221
12403),(4-GPM22112408)

Chris Beckett Emily Suvaljko 7,307.57 FT (1-GPM22112407),(2-GPM22112409)

Russell Eddy Ryan Warwick 7,241.82 FT (1-GPM22112407),(2-GPM22112409)

Glenn Elliott Gary Hall Jnr 5,891.09 FT (1-GPM22112407),(2-GPC22112410),(3-GPM221
12409)

Debbie Padberg Shannon Suvaljko 3,645.52 FT (1-GPC22112410),(2-GPM22112407)

Kat Warwick Trent Wheeler 2,837.67 FT (1-GPC22112410),(2-GPM22112409),(3-GPM221
12407)

Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 2,396.04 FT (1-GPM22112407),(2-GPM22112404)

Simon Lowings Gary Hall Jnr 2,249.73 FT (1-GPM22112407),(2-GPM22112409)

Lang Inwood Emily Suvaljko 1,633.36 FT (1-GPC22112410),(2-GPM22112407),(3-GPM221
12403)

Barry Howlett Chris Voak 15,510.23 FT (1-GPM22112407),(2-GPM22112409)
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 22 November, 2024

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 19 November, 2024 8:30 am

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

GPM22112408 3YO+ MS PACE (MS)

Prizemoney: $21,000.00 - 1st - $12,180.00, 2nd - $3,780.00, 3rd - $1,942.50, 4th - $997.50, 5th - $630.00, Unplaced - $210.00.

3YO+ L5$ LESS THAN $25,000
(CONCESSIONS L5$ LESS THAN $27,500)
NOT ELIGIBLE Horses with Max Start Level 15+ Last 5 Starts
NOT ELIGIBLE Horses with Max Win Level 12+ Last 5 Starts
Preference to HWOE $40,000+

A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution.

Claim Trainer

(Race Level 12). RBD. 1730 metres.

Other Engagements
& Nominations

(in Preference Order)

Hcp

Driver Eligibilty ~ L5$ Mark

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 19 November 2024. PREFERENCE to horses

already nominated.

MEETS RACE PREFERENCE

1
2

3

WHOS THE DAD / L11 (68,327.99)
BELLEZZA NERA/L11 (56,225.24)

ROCK ARTIST / L10 (42,750.00)
BRICKIES DREAM NZ /L10 (45,000.00)

VENTURA NZ /110 (48,375.00)
PAUL EDWARD / L10 (54,528.62)
ACUTO NZ/L13 (91,172.50)

LAMANDIER / L11 (61,551.00)
STORMYSKYES / L11 (59,852.90)
SOHO SANTORINI/ L10 (45,125.00)

FRANCO ECUADOR NZ / L10 (46,385.99)
EYE BETTER/L11 (57,862.49)
SUGAR STREET NZ/L10 (54,049.42)

THOMSON BAY / L15 (103,601.62)
LONGREACH BAY /11 (59,331.53)

IMA FIVESTAR GENERAL NZ /L13 (99,502.50)

CLASSIC CHOICE NZ /L13 (93,289.02)

17

Kevin Charles No Driver Listed NS 25,027.20 FT (1-GPM22112408),(2-GPM22112406)

Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 23,641.20 FT (1-GPM22112408),(2-GPM22112405),(3-GPM221
12406)

Chris Voak Chris Voak 17,735.86 FT

Robbie Williams Robbie Williams 15,250.96 FT (1-GPM22112409),(2-GPM22112406),(3-GPM221
12408)

Gary Hall Jnr Gary Hall Jnr 13,982.73 FT (1-GPM22112409),(2-GPM22112408)

Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 13,585.28 FT (1-GPM22112405),(2-GPM22112408)

Chris Phatouros Kyle Symington 12,155.80 FT (1-GPM22112408),(2-GPM22112405),(3-GPM221
12406)

Michael Young Gary Hall Jnr 10,924.13 FT (1-GPM22112408),(2-GPM22112409)

Shane Steele Shane Steele 10,612.80 FT (1-GPM22112403),(2-GPM22112408)

Kim Prentice Mitchell Miller 9,189.68 FT (1-GPM22112406),(2-GPM22112408),(3-GPM221
12405),(4-GPM22112409)

Kim Prentice Mitchell Miller 8,387.02 FT (1-GPM22112405),(2-GPM22112406),(3-GPM221
12408)

Lang Inwood No Driver Listed 8,307.81 FT (1-GPM22112407),(2-GPM22112409),(3-GPM221
12403),(4-GPM22112408)

Barry Howlett Chris Voak 7,882.59 FT (1-GPM22112408),(2-GPM22112409),(3-GPM221
12405)

Hayden Reeves No Driver Listed 6,321.46 FT (1-GPM22112408),(2-GPM22112409)

Peter King Trent Wheeler 5,870.46 FT (1-GPM22112408),(2-GPM22112409),(3-GPM221
12406)

Robbie Williams Robbie Williams 4,509.46 FT (1-GPM22112408),(2-GPM22112409),(3-GPM221
12406)

Debbie Padberg Lindsay Harper 1,739.93 FT
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 22 November, 2024

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 19 November, 2024 8:30 am

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

GPM22112409 3YO+ MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $19,000.00 - 1st - $11,020.00, 2nd - $3,420.00, 3rd - $1,757.50, 4th - $902.50, 5th - $570.00, Unplaced - $190.00.
3YO+ L5$ LESS THAN $20,000
(CONCESSIONS L5$ LESS THAN $22,500)

NOT ELIGIBLE Horses with Max Start Level 13+ Last 5 Starts
NOT ELIGIBLE Horses with Max Win Level 10+ Last 5 Starts

Preference to HWOE $40,000+

A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution
(Race Level 10)
(Concessions for Novice Driver,Fillies & Mares). PBD/L5$. 2130 metres.
Other Engagements
Hep & Nominations

L5$ Mark (in Preference Order)

Claim Trainer Driver Eligibilty

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 19 November 2024. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.

MEETS RACE PREFERENCE

1 BRICKIES DREAM NZ/L10 (45,000.00) Robbie Williams Robbie Williams 15,250.96 FT (1-GPM22112409),(2-GPM22112406),(3-GPM221
12408)
2 VENTURANZ/L10 (48,375.00) Gary Hall Jnr Gary Hall Jnr 13,982.73 FT (1-GPM22112409),(2-GPM22112408)
3 FLEUR DU MAQUIS / L11 (65,540.71) Bianca Ashcroft Kyle Harper 12,901.20 FT
4 LAMANDIER/L11 (61,551.00) Michael Young Gary Hall Jnr 10,924.13 FT (1-GPM22112408),(2-GPM22112409)
5 OTIS/L12(76,989.61) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 9,749.04 FT (1-GPM22112409),(2-GPC22112410),(3-GPM221
12405)
6 SOHO SANTORINI/L10 (45,125.00) Kim Prentice Mitchell Miller 9,189.68 FT (1-GPM22112406),(2-GPM22112408),(3-GPM221
12405),(4-GPM22112409)
7 STAR CASINO NZ/L11 (56,362.50) Ray Williams Ryan Warwick 8,900.11 FT (1-GPM22112405),(2-GPM22112409)
8 EYEBETTER/L11 (57,862.49) Lang Inwood No Driver Listed 8,307.81 FT (1-GPM22112407),(2-GPM22112409),(3-GPM221
12403),(4-GPM22112408)
9 SUGAR STREET NZ/L10 (54,049.42) Barry Howlett Chris Voak 7,882.59 FT (1-GPM22112408),(2-GPM22112409),(3-GPM221
12405)
10 TORPEDO ROCK/ L10 (44,633.37) Chris Beckett Emily Suvaljko 7,307.57 FT (1-GPM22112407),(2-GPM22112409)
11 ROCK ME OVER /L15 (185,810.00) Matthew Scott Chris Voak 6,865.66 FT (1-GPM22112409),(2-GPC22112410)
12 THOMSON BAY /L15 (103,601.62) Hayden Reeves No Driver Listed 6,321.46 FT (1-GPM22112408),(2-GPM22112409)
13 SOHO GIGOLO / L10 (42,505.04) Glenn Elliott No Driver Listed 5,891.09 FT (1-GPM22112407),(2-GPC22112410),(3-GPM221
12409)
14 LETS GET ROCKIN /L11 (68,349.94) Nathan Turvey Emily Suvaljko 5,888.76 FT
15 LONGREACH BAY /L11 (59,331.53) Peter King Trent Wheeler 5,870.46 FT (1-GPM22112408),(2-GPM22112409),(3-GPM221
12406)
16 GOODFELLAZ /L11 (68,336.25) Debra Lewis Chris Lewis 5,801.40 FT (1-GPM22112409),(2-GPC22112410)
17 TOMMY WATERHOUSE NZ /L10 (40,906.25) Gary Hall Snr Gary Hall Jnr 5,598.76 FT (1-GPM22112409),(2-GPC22112410)
18 MAGNUS VICTOR / L10 (42,374.00) Aiden De Campo Trent Wheeler 5,055.44 FT (1-GPM22112409),(2-GPC22112410)
19 ZEPHYRA/L10 (42,750.00) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 4,613.41 FT (1-GPM22112403),(2-GPC22112410),(3-GPM221
12409)
20 IMA FIVESTAR GENERAL NZ /L13 (99,502.50) Robbie Williams Robbie Williams 4,509.46 FT (1-GPM22112408),(2-GPM22112409),(3-GPM221
12406)
21 MY ULTIMATE CHEVRON NZ/L11 (56,797.77) Michael Young Maddison Brown 2,360.81 FT (1-GPM22112409),(2-GPC22112410),(3-GPM221
12406)
22 BLAZE COOPS/L10 (52,883.00) Shane Tognolini Kyle Harper 2,324.21 FT (1-GPM22112409),(2-GPM22112405)
23 STATE OF HEAVEN NZ /L11 (62,562.50) Debbie Padberg Lindsay Harper 1,893.38 FT
24 JOEY JAMES /L10 (48,017.16) Brad Lynn Toby Lynn 1,756.23 FT
25 SHOWPONY /L10 (44,999.25) David Young Kyle Symington 1,527.84 FT (1-GPC22112410),(2-GPM22112409)
26 WALL STREET GIRL /L10 (50,616.74) Debra Lewis Jocelyn Young 1,451.64 FT (1-GPC22112410),(2-GPM22112409)
27 MIDDLEPAGE /L15 (105,973.78) Lindsay Harper Lindsay Harper 1,376.10 FT (1-GPC22112410),(2-GPM22112409),(3-GPM221
12406)
28 ALTARHETT/L13 (96,281.29) Sarah Wall Gary Hall Jnr 1,335.10 FT (1-GPM22112409),(2-GPC22112410)
29 MR FANTASTIC NZ /L12 (71,587.74) Nathan Turvey Emily Suvaljko 1,060.80 FT (1-GPC22112410),(2-GPM22112409)
30 NAVY STREET/L11 (60,369.87) Karen Thompson Emily Suvaljko 1,019.70 FT (1-GPM22112409),(2-GPM22112406)
31 FIREROCKFIREROLL /L13 (99,045.00) Giles Inwood No Driver Listed 960.30 FT (1-GPC22112410),(2-GPM22112409)
32 GOOD TIMES AHEAD NZ /L12 (76,479.65) Dean Chandler Aiden De Campo 846.00 FT (1-GPM22112409),(2-GPC22112410)
DOES NOT MEET RACE PREFERENCE
33 ALTA FREEWAY /L7 (21,201.48) Barry Howlett Chris Voak 15,510.23 FT (1-GPM22112407),(2-GPM22112409)
34 CAMS BOULDER/ L8 (27,487.75) Russell Eddy Ryan Warwick 7,241.82 FT (1-GPM22112407),(2-GPM22112409)
35 TRAVELBAN /L8 (29,249.25) Kat Warwick Trent Wheeler 2,837.67 FT (1-GPC22112410),(2-GPM22112409),(3-GPM221
12407)
36 GALAXY WARRIOR /L9 (36,000.00) Simon Lowings Gary Hall Jnr 2,249.73 FT (1-GPM22112407),(2-GPM22112409)
37 SUNSHINE SWIFT /L7 (19,071.37) Shane Steele Shane Steele 885.60 FT

37
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 22 November, 2024
ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 19 November, 2024 8:30 am
GPM22112412 3YO+ SS TROT (SS)
Prizemoney: $21,000.00 - 1st - $12,180.00, 2nd - $3,780.00, 3rd - $1,942.50, 4th - $997.50, 5th - $630.00, Unplaced - $210.00.
3YO+ L7/9+ (HWOE $18,500+) HANDICAP STAND
(NO CONCESSIONS)
A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution.
(Race Level 9%)
*The assigned Race level is taken from the Handicap Mark that your horse starts from.. RBD. 2503 metres.
Other Engagements
Hcp & Nominations
Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE) Claim Trainer Driver Eligibilty — L5%$ Mark (in Preference Order)
Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 19 November 2024. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.
1 ELEGANT PEAK NZ/L10 (48,240.00) Brad Lynn Toby Lynn 28,104.88 10
2 OUR MAESTOSO NZ/L13 (85,500.00) Barry Howlett Chris Lewis 26,686.85 40
3 NICKYS SON /L11 (62,490.00) Michael Munro Chris Lewis 8,946.55 20
4 PATCHED /L15 (112,965.00) David Young Gary Hall Jnr 8,876.40 50
5 CHUMANI/L10 (42,772.29) Terry Ferguson Chris Voak 7,291.38 10
6 BEEFOUR BACARDI/L15 (111,662.50) Dean Chandler Shannon Suvaljko 7,173.47 50
7 UPTOWN LAD /L10 (47,802.43) Karen Bennett Kyle Harper 6,780.69 10
8 BEE BEE BEROC /L7 (20,247.50) Garry Johnson Garry Johnson 3,587.62 FT
9 THATS NOT MY GAIT / L12 (73,734.37) David Young Gary Hall Jnr 2,523.08 30
10 LINE THE STARZZZ /L11 (60,678.87) Terry Ferguson Emily Suvaljko 2,359.42 20
11 BONNIE RAE /L7 (22,500.00) Karen Bennett Lauren Harper 1,240.60 FT
11
Unique Nominations = 133
Licencees Novice Drivers Report (Season )
Current
Licence
Display Name Code Contact Number
T N (Tom) Bryant DRB 0407 058 119
B (Briana) Edman DRB 0466722312
K R (Kaden) Elliott DRB 0477 215 055
L T (Liam) Elliott DRB 0490 372 528
R S (Ryan) Eyre DRA 0414 650 362
S L (Sara) Grout DRB 0417 819 554
D O (Darcy) Kulcsar DRB 0438 208 777
T (Toby) Lynn DRA 0411 749 842
K M (Kylah) Madden DRB 0436 020 994
A (Ajay) Markham DRB 0412 809 354
A B (Ashley) Shepherd DRB 0478 619 140
A J (Aaron) Suvaljko DRB 0418 471 118
J D (Joseph) Suvaljko DRA 0447 050 303
AV (Abbey) Vidovich DRB 0459 968 282

Total Drivers on Report = 14



